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  Learning Without Limits 

 

2021-22 

 
Term 2 

 

Mon 1st Nov  
Staff Training Day 

 

Tues 2nd November to 
Fri 17th Dec 2pm 

 

Term 3 
 

Tues 4th January to 
Fri 11th February 

 

Term 4 
 

Mon 21st Feb  
Staff Training Day 

 

Tues 22nd February to 
Fri 1st April 2pm 

 

Term 5 
 

Tues 19th April to 
Fri 27th May 

 

Bank Holiday  
Mon 2nd May 

 

Term 6 
 

Mon 6th June to 
Thurs 21st  July 2pm 

Fri 8th July  
Staff Training Day Please promote our  

Value for November 

Peace 

2021/22 
Term 2 

 

5 week booster club ses-
sions in place this term 

 
 

Key Dates 
 

Swimming Y3 
Mondays 

 

 

Y5 Walk to Woods 
Wed 3rd Nov (tbc) 

 

Y6 Bikeability  
Thurs 4th & 5th Nov 

 

Y5&6 MYG Basketball 
Thurs 4th Nov 

 

Y6 MYGC Basketball 
Tues 9th Nov 

 

Parents Evening 
Wed 17th & Thurs 18th  

3.45-6pm virtual 
 

Children in Need Day 
Fri 19th Nov 

 

Y6 Height & Weight 
Mon 26th Nov 

 
Y5&6 MYG Badminton 

Tues 30th Nov 
 

Y6 MYGC  
Thurs 2nd Dec 

 

Subject to restrictions:- 
 

KS2 Carol Service 9.30am 
Tues 7th & Wed 8th Dec 

 

KS1 Performance Mon 6th 
Dec 9.30am &  

Wed 8th 1.45pm 
 

FSU performance 
Fri 3rd 9.45pm &  

Tues 7th 2pm  
 
 

Check out our website for all 
dates. 

Attendance 
 

Your child's school attend-
ance is key to their success. 

 

 

Attendance Term 1 
 

Well done to:  
 

1st—Juniper 97.7% 
2nd  - Sycamore 97.4% 

3rd— Maple, Chestnut, Ash 
96.7% 

 
 

Thank you for your  
Harvest donations.  

The Environmental Ministry had a 
great idea in allocating food 

 products to classes. 
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Please follow our exciting events on Twitter: Twitter@lordswoodpri and twitter@lordswoodeyfs 

           Sports Update   

 

Well done 
Mr Baker-

May 
3 x European 

Foot-golf 
Champion 

 
 

Congratulations 
to our MYG team 

-4th place in 
hockey 

 

 
Black 

History 
Month. 

 

An amaz-
ing display 

of Black  
Authors. 

Lordswood House 
Competition 

 
Well done to the 

Learning Ministry 
for organising a 
fantastic event. 

Technology -  
  -Laptops  
  - Learn Pads 
  - I-Sandbox 
  - Now Press         
Play 

It has been lovely having the children 
together celebrating achievements and 

hearing them sing in assembly. 
As I am sure you are aware ,through our 
social media, the children experienced 
many exciting learning opportunities 

last term. They are enjoying using  
technology—our new “Now Press Play” 
headphones will incorporate a different 
engaging experience across many areas 

of the curriculum. 
Whilst we are offering all children a  

range of enrichment activities within the 
timetable I encourage parents to allow 

their children to attend afterschool  
boosters when invited. 

 

Although I am aware some of our chil-
dren have contracted the virus during 

last term, often from an older sibling, we 
have not had what is classed as an out-

break and no additionally measures 
have been required based on  

Government guidelines. Continuing to 
be mindful of our safety measures, we 

will be holding parents evening virtually 
this term. Links will be sent out this 
week to sign up for appointments. 

 

Congratulations to Miss Pirot who is 
now Mrs Kempster. 

 

I would like to wish ,after 32 years at 
Lordswood, Mrs Davies a relaxing happy  
retirement. Although she will be retiring 

at Christmas she has agreed to one or 
two days  after Christmas to continue 
her interventions for the remainder of 

the year. 
Jayne Lusinski 

 

Head’s comment 
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